OP \$65,00 19023;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Deutsche Bank AG, London Branch		108/18/2011	Foreign Banking Corporation: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APP Pharmaceuticals, LLC
Street Address:	1501 East Woodfoeld Road, Suite 300 East
City:	Schaumburg
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60173
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1902331	EMLA
Registration Number:	1848947	EMLA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)656-1342

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-819-8972

Email: david.adams@thomsonreuters.com

Correspondent Name: May K. Yip-Daniels

Address Line 1: 1155 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: White & Case LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David Adams
Signature:	/david adams TR/
Date:	08/24/2011 TPADEMARK

900200570 REEL: 004611 FRAME: 0068

Total Attachments: 4

source=13297_trademark release#page1.tif

source=13297_trademark release#page2.tif

source=13297_trademark release#page3.tif

source=13297_trademark release#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004611 FRAME: 0069

EXECUTION COPY

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

This Release, effective as of † 8 August, 2011, is granted by Deutsche Bank AG,

London Branch, ("DB"), with principal offices at Winchester House, 1 Great Winchester Street,

London, United Kingdom EC2N 2DB, to APP Pharmaceuticals, LLC, a Delaware limited

liability company with principal offices at 1501 East Woodfield Road, Suite 300 East,

Schaumburg, IL 60173 (the "Grantor"), as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Grantor has heretofore granted to DB as collateral agent

("Collateral Agent") a security interest in certain U.S. trademarks more particularly set forth on

Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks") to secure the Secured Obligations (as defined in

the U.S. Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of September 10, 2008 (as amended,

modified, restated and/or supplemented from time to time, the "Intellectual Property Security

Agreement"));

WHEREAS, the Grantor has heretofore granted to DB as Intercompany Primary

Collateral Agent ("Intercompany Primary Collateral Agent") a security interest in the

Trademarks set forth on Schedule A to secure the Secured Obligations (as defined in the U.S.

Intercompany Primary Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of September 10, 2008

(as amended, modified, restated and/or supplemented from time to time, the "Second Lien

Intellectual Property Security Agreement")); and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent and the Intercompany Primary Collateral Agent

(collectively, the "Agents") wish to release and restore all right, title and interest in and to the

Trademarks to the Grantor and to dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the

Trademarks.

LONDON 3788539 (2K)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004611 FRAME: 0070

Page 2

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agents hereby (without recourse and without representation or warranty of any kind, whether express or implied, but subject to Section 5.13 of the Intellectual Property Security Agreement) release, discharge, quit claims and relinquish unto the Grantor the security interest in the Trademarks set forth on Schedule A granted to the Agents by the Grantor pursuant to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement and the Second Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement, which security interests were duly recorded (i) in the case of the Intellectual Property Security Agreement and the Collateral Agent, October 20, 2008, at Reel 3944, Frame 0653 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and (ii) in the case of the Second Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement and the Intercompany Primary Collateral Agent, at Reel 3944, Frame 0492 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

LONDON 3788539 (2K)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer, has caused this instrument to be executed under seal on the date first written above.

DEUTSCHE BANK AG, LONDON BRANCH, as Collateral Agent

Name: V. Adar

Title: ANP

15 VI

Name: R. MCHENNA.
Title: AVP

DEUTSCHE BANK AG, LONDON BRANCH, as Intercompany Primary Collateral Agent

Name: V. Adams

Title: AND

Name: L. M. STENNA.

Title:

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademark Registrations

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Date	Registration Number
EMLA	4 July 1995	1,902,331
EMLA	9 August 1994	1,848,947

LONDON 3788539 (2K)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004611 FRAME: 0073